                                                      MIWI10 SERIES
  DC-DC CONVERTER 10W, DIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
  2024/06/20   REV:7   Page 1 of 4 www.minmaxpower.com
FEATURES
►Industrial Standard DIP-24 Package
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage
►High Efficiency up to 87%
►I/O Isolation 1500 VDC
►Operating Temp. Range -40℃ to +85℃
►No Min. Load Requirement
►Overload and Short Circuit Protection
►Remote On/Off Control
►Shielded Metal Case with Insulated Baseplate
►UL/cUL/IEC/EN 62368-1(60950-1) Safety Approval
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The MINMAX MIWI10 series is a range of cost-optimized 10W DC-DC converter modules with ultra-wide 4:1 input ranges and fixed tightly regulated output
voltages. The converters come in a shielded metal package in the standard DIP-24 format. By state-of-the-art circuit topology a high efficiency could be
achieved allowing allowing an operating temperature up to +70℃ at full load. Further features include remote ON/OFF, under-voltage, overload and short
circuit protection. These converters modules will find a wide range of applications like battery operated instrumentation, distributed power architectures in
Communication equipment and in industrial electronics.

Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MIWI10-24S033
24
(9 ~ 36)
3.3 2700 432
30 40
1000
86
MIWI10-24S05 5 2000 490 85
MIWI10-24S051 5.1 2000 500 85
MIWI10-24S12 12 833 479 470 87
MIWI10-24S15 15 666 478 330 87
MIWI10-24S24 24 416 478 150 87
MIWI10-24D12 ±12 ±416 478 220# 87
MIWI10-24D15 ±15 ±333 478 150# 87
MIWI10-48S033
48
(18 ~ 75)
3.3 2700 216
20 30
1000
86
MIWI10-48S05 5 2000 245 85
MIWI10-48S051 5.1 2000 250 85
MIWI10-48S12 12 833 239 470 87
MIWI10-48S15 15 666 236 330 87
MIWI10-48S24 24 416 244 150 87
MIWI10-48D12 ±12 ±416 244 220# 87
MIWI10-48D15 ±15 ±333 244 150# 87
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)